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Sunshine, laughter, and spirited competition filled the air during the
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Family Fun, Continued...
The event lineup kept spirits high from start to finish, with

classic games like the Egg & Spoon Race, won in round one
by Sydney Lee and Pacifique, and a thrilling Water Balloon
Toss, with Dana Fredericks and her daughter taking the first-
round win. The Water Bucket Relay kept teams on their toes
—Team B came out on top! And the show-stopping karaoke
performances stole the spotlight with vocals by Sydney Lee,
Trey “Lenny” Collier, Rod “Vandross” Williams, and a
surprise solo from none other than Clerk Day himself!

From line dancing to bubble blowing, there was
something for everyone to enjoy. The energy peaked
during the much-anticipated water balloon fight,
where laughter echoed across the park as teammates

and families embraced the splashy showdown.

Our Family Fun Day is a reflection of our
commitment to team unity and wellness. Thank you to
all who came out, competed, danced, cheered, and
celebrated our office family. Here’s to continuing the
tradition next year!




Summer Interns Sworn In and
Celebrated with ‘“You’ve Been Poppin”
Check-In

On June 25, five of our talented summer interns—
Jada, Angel, “T”, Brynlee, and Alexandra—were
officially welcomed during a swearing-in
ceremony presided over by Judge Allegra Walker
Birdine in Courtroom 1B at the Justice A.A.
Birch Building.

The celebration didn’t stop there! Later that day,
interns gathered for the “You’ve Been Poppin”
Mid-Summer Check-In, a fun and engaging event
designed to reflect on their experiences while
adding a little pop culture flair. From the “Pop or
Not?” Clerk’s Office Edition icebreaker to the
thoughtful “Pop Quiz” reflection exercise
(complete  with  popcorn  kernels hiding
meaningful questions), each intern shared their
growth and insight. Their ideas were captured on
our “Poppin Ideas” sticky note wall, leaving
behind great suggestions for next year’s class.

We’re grateful for the energy, dedication, and
creativity our 2025 summer interns brought to the
office—and we wish them the very best as they
return to school and continue their journeys !
ahead!




In The Community

Clerk Day Inspires Future Leaders at the KYB
Leadership Academy Day with The Courts

Earlier this month, Clerk Day had the honor of speaking to participants in the Dr. Katherine Y.
Brown Leadership Academy, part of a special "Day with the Courts" experience. The KYB
Academy—Know Your Brilliance—is dedicated to developing future leaders in high school
and college while raising awareness of pulmonary hypertension and promoting careers in
healthcare.

Clerk Day shared insights about leadership, resilience, and public service, encouraging
students to lead with purpose and integrity. The academy, founded by Dr. Brown in memory of
her late mother, is sponsored by the Roberta Baines-Wheeler Pulmonary Hypertension
Awareness Group and is making a global impact through its work.

We applaud the efforts of KYB and were proud to participate in their mission to elevate young
voices, empower future change-makers, and build a brighter tomorrow.




Trial Verdictsé\

Jury Trials

WEEK OF JUNE 2, 2025 - NO TRIALS WENT FORWARD THIS WEEK.

WEEK OF JUNE 23, 2025 - NO TRIALS WENT FORWARD THIS WEEK.

Non-Jury Trials

NON-JURY TRIALS JUNE, 2025

SPECIALLY SET TRIALS:
CASE NUMBER TYPE OF CASE CT | m /A |CIRCUIT JUDGMENT D#;;EF GS JUDGMENT| .
APPLICATION TO
CONFIRM
ARBITRATION AWARD m $295.140.67 51825
24C2474 (DAMAGES) 8
A'S MOTION FOR
INVOL. DIS.
GSA - CONTRACT - GRANTED. COSTS ™ $3.992.00
24C2257 AUTO REPAIR 5 A TO m. 6.18.25 |(DEFAULT) A




Department

Circuit Court
New Civil Cases

Jury Demand

Non-Jury

New Divorce Cases Filed
Domestic Petitions Filed
Orders of Protection Filed
Orders of Protection Granted
Orders of Protection Dismissed
Judicial Committals Filed
New Adoption Petitions
Civil Cases Concluded

Jury Demand
Non-Jury

Divorce Cases Concluded

Domestic Petitions Concluded

Probate
Total New Cases Filed

Total Closed Cases

Petitions to Probate Will

Probate Will for Muniment of Title
Letters of Administration

Small Estate Affidavits
Conservatorship

Guardianship of Minor

Name Change

Trust Matters

Other Miscellaneous

G

un.
332
149
109
136

73

40

15

294
183
49

471

37

30

24

10

2,036
1,004
625
904
5%
362
169
422
76
35
1,908

1,134
365

1,459
191

YTD
1,308

1,261
435
49
239
212
258
26

66

General Sessions

Total New Cases Filed

Civil Warrants

Detainer Warrants

Recovery Warrants

Orders of Protection Petitions
Orders of Protection Granted
Orders of Protection Dismissed
Emergency Committals
Immediate Possession

Sue & Attach

Petitions to Interplead
Counter-Claims

Distress Warrants

Executions Issued
Garnishment Payments

Judgments Collected

Traffic Violations Bureau

Total Traffic Violations
Moving Citations

Parking Citations
Environmental Citations
Civil Misdemeanor Citations
Total Fines Collected
Nullifications

Nullification Fees Collected

225
466
0
0
0
0
10
3,677
3,855
$1,364,627.18

Jun.
9,481

2,592
6,889
716
4
$219,133.46
164

$1,966

YTD
23,147

11,208
7,416
55
1,754
287
1,328
2,628
1
2
0
1
85
20,030

24,251
$8,135,749.82

23
$1.163,189
1,006

$12,074
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Congratulations Stacey Plummer
on reaching 35 years of service this month!
Your dedication, hard work, and commitment have
played a vital role in our organization's success.
Thank you for being an invaluable part of our team!
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Metro Nashville -

Davidson County O ur A p p

We're very excited to announce the
@MetroCircuit launch of the new

Davidson County Circuit Court app!

This app is designed to offer casy access
to court information and enhance your
experience with our Circuit, Probate,

General Sessions-Civil and Traffie
Violation Bureau offices.
Available in the
Apple (App Store) and Google (Play Store)
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